

_____ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 275379, delete "Deceased or" and insert "War
2 Orphans and"

3 In line 275379b, delete "Children's" and insert "Children"

4 In line 276299, delete "DECEASED OR" and insert "WAR
5 ORPHANS AND"

6 In line 276300, delete "CHILDREN'S" and insert "CHILDREN"

7 In line 276301, delete "Deceased or" and insert "War
8 Orphans and"

9 In line 276302, delete "Children's" and insert "Children"

10 In line 276314, delete "Deceased or" and insert "War
11 Orphans and"

12 In line 276315, delete "Children's" and insert "Children"

13 In line 276317, delete "Deceased or" and insert "War
14 Orphans and"

15 In line 276318, delete "Children's" and insert "Children"

16 The motion was _____ agreed to.

17

SYNOPSIS

18

Department of Higher Education

19

Sections 381.10 and 381.280

20

Restores in temporary law the name for GRF ALI 235504,

21

Deceased or Severely Disabled Veterans' Children's Scholarships,

22

with appropriations of \$17,800,000 in FY 2024 and \$20,600,000 in

23

FY 2025, as "War Orphans and Severely Disabled Veterans'

24

Children Scholarships." Similarly, restores in temporary law the

25

name for the Deceased or Severely Disabled Veterans' Children's

26

Scholarship Reserve Fund (Fund 5PW0) as the "War Orphans and

27

Severely Disabled Veterans' Children Scholarship Reserve Fund."